## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2900496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZORAN MICROELECTRONICS LTD	08/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CSR ISRAEL LTD
Street Address:	SCIENCE PARK (MATAM)
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10166042

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: bgemello@morganlewis.com

**Correspondent Name:** GARY S. WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG. 2, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60976-5003-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY S. WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary S. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=60976-5003-US Zoran to CSR NameChange 08-14-13#page1.tif source=60976-5003-US Zoran to CSR NameChange 08-14-13#page2.tif source=60976-5003-US Zoran to CSR NameChange 08-14-13#page3.tif



מדינת ישראל

משפטים – רשות התאגידים





## תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

# צורן מיקרואלקטרוניקה בע"מ ZORAN MICROELECTRONICS LTD

שמספרה 510949449

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

סי אס אר ישראל בע"מ

**CSR ISRAEL LTD** 

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

14/08/2013

ח' אלול תשע"ג



אבי תגאייה, עו"ד רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות

## TRANSLATION FROM HEBREW

M. R.

Emblem of the

State of Israel

State of Israel

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE - CORPORATIONS AUTHORITY

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Emblem of the Corporations Authorities

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This is to certify that the company

## **ZORAN MICROELECTRONICS LTD**

whose Company No. is 510949449

has changed its name, and from now on will be called by the name

**CSR ISRAEL LTD** 

Given in Jerusalem on:

14/08/2013 8<sup>th</sup> Elul 5773

> (Round Rubber Stamp of Ministry of Justice, Registrar of) Companies and Partnerships) [ - ] Avi Tagaya, Adv. Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and **Partnerships**

<u>ACD/289/13</u> <u>13/289/13</u>

## **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

I, the undersigned, AMIR COHEN-DOR, Notary at Haifa, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto and marked "A" is a correct English translation of the original document, drawn up in the Hebrew language, which has been produced to me and a photostatic copy of which is attached hereto and marked "B".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal this 13<sup>th</sup> day of October 2013.

RECORDED: 06/16/2014

### אישור תרגום

אני, החתום מטה, אמיר כהן-דור, נוטריון בחיפה, מצהיר בזה כי אני שולט היטב בשפות העברית והאנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות "א" הינו תרגום אנגלי מדויק של המסמך המקורי, הערוך בשפה העברית, אשר הוצג בפני ואשר העתק פוטוסטטי הימנו מצורף ומסומן באות "ב".

> ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום הנ״ל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי היום 13 באוקטובר 2013.

Ucertification Fee NIS. 204.- שכר האישור ש״ח

אמיר כהן- דור, נו אמיר AMIR COHEN-DOR, NOTARY